(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	500104313805
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	05/15/0701048016 **87.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	<b>FIL</b> 2007 JUL 20 SECRETAR TALLAHASSE
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	E. FLORIDA

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_ GOD'S DISCIPLES \_\_\_\_\_\_ (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

FROM: James E. Hogans Name (Printed or typed) 16019 S.E. River Street Address Blountstown, Florida 32424 City, State & Zip 850-674-2369 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED

TALLAHASSEF FLODIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEFARINELT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORTORATIONS **Division of Corporations** 

June 18, 2007

JAMES E. HOGANS 16019 SE RIVER ST. BLOUNTSTOWN, FL 32424

SUBJECT: GOD'S DISCIPLES, INC. Ref. Number: W07000028643

We have received your document for GOD'S DISCIPLES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6047.

Carolyn Lewis Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 407A00040378

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONS

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

## ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Declaration of GOD'S DISCIPLES, INC.

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

693- A Lincoln Drive

Chattahoochee, Florida 32324

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

Thee purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To study the Bible through preaching, evangelizing, teaching thereof and always and means commonly used and practiced by followers of Christianity: To train members more effective and efficient means of serving a true and living God. (B). To buy, sell or otherwise acquire, hold,

own, use, manage, transfer, or sell real or personal property.

# ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Directors will be elected by a 2/3 vote. The governing body of the corporation shall be the Board of Directors, thus the Board of Directors shall have and exercise all lawful powers necessary to conduct the corporation. The general management of the corporation in all financial affairs shall be the responsibility of the Board of Directors.

# ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND /OR OFFICERS

List name (s), address (es) and specific title (s): James E. Hogans, President Linda D. Hogans, Vice President Dallas Hogans, Treasurer

Isaac Simmons, Vice Chair

Isaac Simmons, Jr, II Vice Chair

Shikita Hogans, Ssecretary

### **ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRRESS**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: James Ernest Hogans, Minister of Help

16019 S E River Street

Blountstown, Florida 32424

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: James E. Hogans 16019 S. E. River Street Blountstown, Florida 32424

Having been names as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered

Signature/ Incorpora

2007 JUL 20 AM 8: 46

FILED

# SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA